Aviat Networks 5200 Great America Parkway Santa Clara, CA 95054 408.567.7000 www.aviatnetworks.com



June 21, 2013

City of Columbus
Attn: Tracena Fowler
Support Services
4211 Groves Rd
Columbus, OH 43232

Email: tfowler@columbus.gov

Phone: (614) 645-4937

Dear Ms. Fowler,

This letter is to clarify sources for the microwave equipment for the City of Columbus Microwave System from Aviat Networks. Aviat Networks is the sole manufacturer and approved repair provider of this equipment, and City of Columbus buys this equipment directly from Aviat at a significant cost savings. Aviat does not have agreements with, license, or allow resale of this proprietary technology to or through other American vendors. All warranty quotes or agreements with the City of Columbus will not be offered or sold or quoted to any other company or individual.

Sincerely,

Rick Wallace Sr. Manager Services Business Development, North America Aviat Networks 919-767-3299